

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.a. No. 5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8903/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in MA No. 191/2006 & RP No. 191/2006 & MA No. 538/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA TH. G.M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing SLP,stay,c/delay in filing process fee,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 42 days in filing process fee is condoned.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest as per earlier order, preferably by the next Advance List.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar