

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8903/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in MA No.191/2006,  
and order dated 31/07/2006 in A No.538/2006 in RP No.191/2006 The NATIONAL CONSUMER  
DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA TH. G.M. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterjee,Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]